Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30 10/11/2016 103676106

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan.	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wikia, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wikia	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Desmond Cussen, Wikia, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$0
Street Address: 360 Third Street, Suite 750	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed
City:San Francisco	8. Payment Information:
State:CA Zip:94904	
Phone Number: 415-813-0388 Docket Number: Email Address:	Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Signature Desmond Cussen; General Counsel; Wikia, I	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of September 27, 2016 and granted by Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB") in favor of Wikia, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor previously executed and delivered to SVB that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2011 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to SVB a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under certain collateral including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4667, Frame 0556; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that SVB enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest that SVB may have in the collateral (including the Trademark Collateral) pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SVB hereby states as follows:

Release of Security Interest. SVB hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the collateral referred to therein, including any trademark and service mark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SVB has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Silicon Valley Bank

Name: Tre

Title: Vice President

Address for Notices: 2400 Hanover Street,

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Active 29281106v2 220763.001284

RECORDED: 10/11/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0882